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Survey Year 2023

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43976200000 8211 / 611110 0515 7/15/2024

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  SECRETARY
WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S

9100 PACIFIC AVENUE
WILDWOOD CREST  NJ  08260-3433

Facility Location  A. 
9100 PACIFIC AVE
WILDWOOD CREST  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Elementary School

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

60

8

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: jparker@crestmem.edu

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

James Parker
Maintenance Supervisor

Date Certified
Telephone Number

01/10/2024
609-522-1522 Ext. 1210

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-522-2456

Wildwood Crest Police
6101 Pacific Ave.
Wildwood Crest  NJ  08260

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-729-3031

Wildwood Crest Volunteer Fire Co #1
7100 Pacific Ave.
Wildwood Crest NJ  08260

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Brian Hackney
WCEA
609-522-1522

Local Number: 09580000

Union Address:
City, State, Zip:

9100 Pacific AVe
Wildwood Crest  NJ  08260

This Survey Has Reported 0 Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: James Parker Telephone Number: 609-522-1522

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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 ANTI FREEZE

19 FLASHING ROOF 
CEMENT

20 MULE TEAM 
BORAX

3M FIRE BARRIER 
CP-25WB

3M FIRE BLOCK 
FOAM FB-FOAM

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Box

Other

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Anitfreeze/Coola
nt

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Fire Suppression

6

8

8

8

8

TRACTOR SHED

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

ZEREX

KARNAK CORP.

DIAL CORP.

3M

3M

0878

0170

1736

3227

4086

0241

1036

0758

1040

1253

1594

4140

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

ASPHALT

STODDARD SOLVENT

CELLULOSE

PERLITE

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

IRON OXIDE

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

PROPANE

METHYLENE DIPHENYL DIISOCYANATE (POLYMERIC)

107-21-1

8052-42-4

8052-41-3

9004-34-6

93763-70-3

1309-37-1

115-10-6

75-28-5

101-68-8

74-98-6

9016-87-9

90 to 99%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

3082

1999

1268

1033

1969

2489

1978

F4

F4

F4
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3M HI-STRENGTH 
SPRAY ADHESIVE 
90

3M MARINE 
ADHESIVE 
SEALANT

ACRYLIC CEMENT 
SC100

ADVANCED 
SILICONE 
GESIL2KB

AJAX ADVANCED 
LIQUID DETERGENT

Can

Other

Can

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Adhesives

Sealant

Laboratory 
Chemical

Sealant

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE LAB

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

3M

3M

FREY SCIENTIFIC

GE SILICONES 
(HENKEL CORP.)

PHOENIX BRANDS

0565

0715

0758

1217

1476

1253

1861

2037

1255

1861

4183

0844

0946

1698

CYCLOHEXANE

1,1-DIFLUOROETHANE

DIMETHYL ETHER

METHYL ACETATE

PENTANE

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ZINC OXIDE

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

HEXAMETHYLDISILAZANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

FORMALDEHYDE

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

110-82-7

75-37-6

115-10-6

79-20-9

109-66-0

101-68-8

13463-67-7

1314-13-2

75-09-2

13463-67-7

999-97-3

64-17-5

50-00-0

25155-30-0

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

100%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1145

1030

1033

1231

1265

2489

3077

1593

2920

1170

1198

3077

F3

F4

F4

F3

F4

CA,MU

CO,F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,CO,F4,MU
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AJAX OXYGEN 
BLEACH CLEANSER

ALEX UNTRA 230 
INDOOR/OUTDOOR 
SEALENT

ALPHA HP

ALUMINUM 
SULFATE

AMMONIA

AMMONIA 
CHLORIDE

Can

Cylinder

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

Medical 
Disinfectant

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

8

7

6

8

7

8

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

SCIENCE

SCIENCE 
LAB/CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

SCIENCE LAB

COLGATE PALMOLIVE

DAP

DIVERSEY

GENERIC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

UNKOWN

4001

0342

0878

1660

1861

4001

1015

0068

0084

0093

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

ALUMINUM SULFATE

AMMONIA

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

1317-65-3

1333-86-4

107-21-1

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

7722-84-1

10043-01-3

7664-41-7

12125-02-9

90 to 99%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

Unknown

100%

10 to 24%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1361

3082

2015

3077

1005

3077

CA

CA

CO,MU,R3

CO

CO
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AMMONIUM 
ACETATE

AMPHYL

APOLLO CHEWING 
GUM REMOVER

ARENA 300

BERNZOMATIC 
PROPANE

BIG D PHENO D

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bag

Cylinder

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Pounds - 
solids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Fuel

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

7

7

8

8

8

SCIENCE

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

GENERIC

RICKITT BENCKISER

APOLLO

BUCKEYE

BERNZOMATIC

BIG D INDUSTRIES

0085

1439

0273

0844

1594

3111

3716

0273

0834

1594

1609

0844

AMMONIUM ACETATE

o-PHENYLPHENOL

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

DIMETHYLAMINOETHANOL

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

BUTANE

ETHANE

PROPANE

PROPYLENE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

631-61-8

90-43-7

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

108-01-0

872-50-4

106-97-8

74-84-0

74-98-6

115-07-1

64-17-5

100%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

3077

1011

1170

1978

2051

1993

1011

1035

1978

1077

1170

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CO

TE

F4

F4

F4

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE
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BIURET REAGENT 
TS

BLOT-OUT

BONDO WOOD 
FILLER

BONDO-GLASS 272

BRASSO METAL 
POLISH

BRITE STAINLESS 
STEEL CLEANER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Can

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

7

8

8

8

8

SCIENCE LAB

CUSTOLIAL 
CLOSET

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

FREY SCIENTIFIC

BANNER CHEMICAL 
CORP.

3M

BONDO CORP.

RECKITT BENCKISER

SC JOHNSON

1706

1660

1660

1773

4001

4018

1748

0103

1076

1040

1594

2648

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

CALCIUM CARBONATE

MAGNESITE

STYRENE MONOMER

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

1310-73-2

14808-60-7

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

1317-65-3

546-93-0

100-42-5

1336-21-6

67-63-0

75-28-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

1 to 9%

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1823

2055

2672

1219

1969

1978

1268

CO

CA

CA

CA,F3

CO

F3

F4

F4

F3
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BROMAX 7.1

BROMTHYMOL 
BLUE INDICATOR 
SOLUTION

BUCKEYE ECO 
DISINFECTANT 
CLEANER

BUCKEYE ECO 
GLASS CLEANER

BUCKEYE ECO 
HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE 
CLEANER

BUCKEYE ECO 
MUSCLE CLEANER

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Bag

Bag

Bag

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Water Treatment

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

ENVIRO TECH 
CHEMICALS INC.

GENERIC

BUCKEYE

BUCKEYE

BUCKEYE

BUCKEYE

1706

1076

0844

1613

1015

0822

1706

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

1310-73-2

67-63-0

64-17-5

107-98-2

7722-84-1

27176-87-0

1310-73-2

1 to 9%

80 to 89%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1823

1219

1170

3092

2015

2584

1823

CO

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CO,MU,R3

CO

CO
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BUCKEYE ECO 
NEUTRAL 
DISINFECTANT

CAL-SPRAY EVAP 
FOAM NO RINSE

CHALKBOARD 
CLEANER

CHAMPION 
SPRAYON LEMON 
FURNITURE POLISH

CHEWING GUM 
REMOVER

CLEAN ASSIST 
RESTORER

Bag

Can

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

8

6

8

8

8

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

BUCKEYE

NU CALGON

EXPO

CHASE PRODUCTS

APOLLO

HILLYARD

0876

0273

0275

1594

1040

0273

1594

0273

1594

0804

1076

ETHYLENEDIAMINETETRAACETIC ACID

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

BUTANE

PROPANE

BUTANE

PROPANE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

60-00-4

106-97-8

111-76-2

74-98-6

75-28-5

106-97-8

74-98-6

106-97-8

74-98-6

34590-94-8

67-63-0

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

3077

1011

2369

1978

1969

1011

1978

1011

1978

1219

F4

CA

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4

F3
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CLOROX CLEAN UP

CLOROX CONC. 
BLEACH

CLOROX 
GREENWORKS ALL 
PURP. CLEANER

CLOROX OUTDOOR

COMET CLEANSER

CONTACT CEMENT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

6

8

8

7

8

6

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

CLOROX COMPANY

CLOROX CO.

CLOROX CO.

CLOROX COMPANY

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

WELDWOOD

1660

1706

1707

1707

0844

1706

1707

4001

1258

1866

SILICA, QUARTZ

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TOLUENE

14808-60-7

1310-73-2

7681-52-9

7681-52-9

64-17-5

1310-73-2

7681-52-9

1317-65-3

78-93-3

108-88-3

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1823

1791

1791

1170

1823

1791

1193

1294

CA

CO

CO

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO

CO

F3

F3,TE
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CONTACT CLEANER

COPPER SULFATE

CP-10 VI-CRYL

CREW

CROWN ACETONE

CUPRIC SULFATE

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Laboratory 
Chemical

6

7

8

6

6

7

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

SCIENCE LAB

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

SCIENCE LAB

CRC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

H.B. FULLER

DIVERSEY

PACKAGING SERVICE 
CO.

FREY SCIENTIFIC

0715

1866

0549

1660

1861

1998

3227

0844

0006

0549

1,1-DIFLUOROETHANE

TOLUENE

CUPRIC SULFATE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

VINYL ACETATE

CELLULOSE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ACETONE

CUPRIC SULFATE

75-37-6

108-88-3

7758-98-7

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

108-05-4

9004-34-6

64-17-5

67-64-1

7758-98-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

100%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1030

1294

3077

1301

1170

1090

3077

F4

F3,TE

CA

CA,F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3
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DAP ALEX FAST 
DRY

DAP ALEX PLUS

DAP DYNAFLEX 230

DAP PREM. ALL 
PURPOSE 100  
SILICONE

DAP WOOD DOUGH

Other

Other

Other

Other

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Other

Other

Sealant

Other

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

DAP

DAP

DAP

DAP

DAP

0878

1660

1861

4001

0342

1660

1861

4001

0342

0878

1660

1861

4001

1861

0006

1076

1329

3227

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CARBON BLACK

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ACETONE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

n-BUTYL ACETATE

CELLULOSE

107-21-1

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1333-86-4

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1333-86-4

107-21-1

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

13463-67-7

67-64-1

67-63-0

123-86-4

9004-34-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

3082

1361

1361

3082

1090

1219

1123

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

F3

F3

F3
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DAP. 3.0 SILICONE 
CAULK

DAWN ULTRA 
ANTIBACTERIAL 
HAND SOAP

DIATOMACEOUS 
EARTH

DIESEL FUEL

DISINFECTANT 
SPRAY

DRANO MAX

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Fuel

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

8

8

8

6

7

8

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN

SCIENCE LAB

TRACTOR SHED

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

MAINTENANCE

DAP

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

FREY SCIENTIFIC

UNKOWN

LYSOL

SC JOHNSON

1861

4001

0844

0616

2444

0273

0844

1594

1706

1707

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SILICA, AMORPHOUS  DIATOMACEOUS EARTH

FUEL OILS (LIGHT)

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

64-17-5

61790-53-2

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

1310-73-2

7681-52-9

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

100%

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1170

1202

1011

1170

1978

1823

1791

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CO

CO
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DUST MOP 
TREATMENT

DUTRION SPRAY 
DISINFECTANT

DUTRION TABLET

EASY OFF FUME 
FREE OVEN 
CLEANER

EASY OFF HEAVY 
DUTY OVEN 
CLEANER

ECOTEMP ULTRA 
CLEAN

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

8

8

8

8

10

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

CAFETERIA

SIMONIZ

DUKA PRODUCTION 
LTD.

DUKA PRODUCTION 
LTD.

RECKITT BENCKISER

RECKITT BENCKISER

ECOLAB

1594

0368

1689

1689

1040

4001

0835

1706

1706

PROPANE

CHLORINE DIOXIDE

SODIUM CHLORITE

SODIUM CHLORITE

ISOBUTANE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ETHANOLAMINE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

74-98-6

10049-04-4

7758-19-2

7758-19-2

75-28-5

1317-65-3

141-43-5

1310-73-2

1310-73-2

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1978

9191

1496

1496

1969

2491

1823

1823

F4

F4,R3

F4

CO

CO

CO
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ELECTRICAL 
GRADE CONTACT 
CLEANER 02140

ELMER`S CRAFT 
BOND SPRAY GLUE

ELMER`S SPRAY 
ADHESIVE

ENDUST FOR 
ELECTRONICS

ENVIRO-COIL 
CONCENTRATE

Can

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Adhesives

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

8

8

8

8

6

MAINTENANCE

ART

ART

CUSTODIAL

BOILER ROOM

CRC

BORDEN

BORDEN

ECOLAB

HYDRO BALANCE

0343

0006

0758

1339

0006

0758

1040

1285

1476

1594

0275

1040

1076

1689

CARBON DIOXIDE

ACETONE

DIMETHYL ETHER

n-HEPTANE

ACETONE

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

PENTANE

PROPANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM CHLORITE

124-38-9

67-64-1

115-10-6

142-82-5

67-64-1

115-10-6

75-28-5

107-83-5

109-66-0

74-98-6

111-76-2

75-28-5

67-63-0

7758-19-2

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

70 to 79%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1013

1090

1033

1206

1090

1033

1969

1993

1265

1978

2369

1969

1219

1496

F3

F4

F3

F3

F4

F4

F3

F4

F4

CA

F4

F3
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ETHYL ALCOHOL 
190 PROOF

ETHYL ALCOHOL 70

EVAP POW`R C

EVAP-FRESH NO 
RINSE

EXPLORER HIGH 
SOLIDS FLOOR 
FINISH 534

EXTRACTION 
CLEANER 
SHAMPOO

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Wax

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

8

8

8

8

8

SCIENCE LAB

NURSE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

FREY SCIENTIFIC

RITE AID

NU CALGON

NU-CALGON

HILLYARD

STANDARD 
MAINTENANCE 
SUPPLY

0844

0844

0275

1040

0804

0275

1571

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOBUTANE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

64-17-5

64-17-5

111-76-2

75-28-5

34590-94-8

111-76-2

1310-58-3

90 to 99%

70 to 79%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1170

1170

2369

1969

2369

1813

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA

F4

CA

CO
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FABREZE AIR 
EFFECTS

FABULOSO M.P. 
CLEANER

FABULOUS 
B`LASTER

FEBREZE FABRIC 
REFRESHER

FLASHING CEMENT

FOAMING OVEN & 
GRILL CLEANER

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Cylinder

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Deodorizer

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Deodorizer

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

7

8

8

7

6

8

CUSTODIAN 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

KITCHEN

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

COLGATE PALMOLIVE

BLASTER CHEMICAL

PROCTER & GAMBLE

KARNAK CORP.

SPECTRUM (UNITED)

0844

1698

0343

0844

0170

0542

0851

2014

2716

3227

1571

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

CARBON DIOXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ASPHALT

CUMENE

ETHYL BENZENE

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

CELLULOSE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

64-17-5

25155-30-0

124-38-9

64-17-5

8052-42-4

98-82-8

100-41-4

1330-20-7

95-63-6

9004-34-6

1310-58-3

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1170

3077

1013

1170

1999

1918

1175

1307

2325

1813

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA,F3

F3

CO
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FORWARD DC

FREEDOM

FREEDOM 
STRIPPER

FULL COURT WOOD
FLOOR CLEANER

GASOLINE

GERM-X HAND 
SANITIZER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Stripper

Floor Stripper

Cleaning 
Products-General

Fuel

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

7

8

8

6

8

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

TRACTOR SHED

CUSTODIAL

DIVERSEY

RENOWN

SC JOHNSON

ECOLAB

UNKOWN

VI-JON

1706

0835

0835

1076

0957

0844

1076

3319

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

ETHANOLAMINE

ETHANOLAMINE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

GASOLINE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

GLYCERIN

1310-73-2

141-43-5

141-43-5

67-63-0

8006-61-9

64-17-5

67-63-0

56-81-5

1 to 9%

Unknown

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

100%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1823

2491

2491

1219

1203

1170

1219

CO

CO

CO

F3

CA,F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3
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GLADE SUPER 
FRESH SPRAY

GLANCE

GLANCE HC

GLYCERIN

GOO GONE SPRAY 
GEL

GOOF OFF PRO 
STRENGTH 
REMOVER

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Deodorizer

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

8

6

8

8

8

8

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE LAB

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

JOHNSON DIVERSEY

DIVERSEY

SC JOHNSON

FREY SCIENTIFIC

MAGIC AMERICAN

WM. BARR

0273

1040

1594

0103

0275

0103

0275

3319

2648

1222

1255

1736

BUTANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

GLYCERIN

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

STODDARD SOLVENT

106-97-8

75-28-5

74-98-6

1336-21-6

111-76-2

1336-21-6

111-76-2

56-81-5

8002-05-9

67-56-1

75-09-2

8052-41-3

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

Unknown

10 to 24%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1011

1969

1978

2672

2369

2672

2369

1268

1230

1593

1268

F4

F4

F4

CO

CA

CO

CA

F3

F3,TE

CA,MU
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GORILLA GLUE

GORILLA SUPER 
GLUE

GREAT STUFF BIG 
GAP FILLER

GREAT STUFF 
FIREBLOCK

GREAT STUFF 
FOAM SEALANT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Adhesives

Adhesives

Other

Fire Suppression

Sealant

7

8

8

8

6

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

GORILLA GLUE 
COMPANY

GORILLA GLUE CO.

DOW

DOW CHEMICAL

DOW

1253

4140

4067

0758

1040

1253

1594

4140

0758

1040

1253

1594

4140

0758

1040

1253

1594

4140

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

METHYLENE DIPHENYL DIISOCYANATE (POLYMERIC)

ETHYL CYANOACRYLATE

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

PROPANE

METHYLENE DIPHENYL DIISOCYANATE (POLYMERIC)

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

PROPANE

METHYLENE DIPHENYL DIISOCYANATE (POLYMERIC)

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

PROPANE

METHYLENE DIPHENYL DIISOCYANATE (POLYMERIC)

101-68-8

9016-87-9

7085-85-0

115-10-6

75-28-5

101-68-8

74-98-6

9016-87-9

115-10-6

75-28-5

101-68-8

74-98-6

9016-87-9

115-10-6

75-28-5

101-68-8

74-98-6

9016-87-9

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

2489

1993

1033

1969

2489

1978

1033

1969

2489

1978

1033

1969

2489

1978

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4
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GREAT STUFF 
WINDOW & DOOR 
SEALANT

GREEN SOLUTIONS
FLOOR SEAL & 
FINISH

GROOV CAULK

GYM BOND

HIL-GLO

Can

Plastic drum

Cylinder

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

10 to 99

10 to 99

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Sealant

Floor Wax

Sealant

Other

Floor Wax

8

8

6

8

6

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

DOW CHEMICAL CO.

SPARTAN

WATERFORD PLANT

BUCKEYE

HILLARD CHEMICAL 
CO

0758

1040

1253

1594

4140

3595

1861

4001

1907

0804

1076

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

PROPANE

METHYLENE DIPHENYL DIISOCYANATE (POLYMERIC)

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

TRIETHYLAMINE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

115-10-6

75-28-5

101-68-8

74-98-6

9016-87-9

57-55-6

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

121-44-8

34590-94-8

67-63-0

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1033

1969

2489

1978

1296

1219

F4

F4

F4

F3

F3
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HOME STORE 
GLASS CLEANER

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID

HYDROCHLORTC 
ACID

HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE 30

HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE 6 PERC

HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE 
SOLUTION

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

8

7

8

8

8

8

KITCHEN

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE

NURSE

AMERIPLUS

FREY SCIENTIFIC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

GENERIC

CUMBERLAND SWAN

1076

1012

1012

1015

1015

1015

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

67-63-0

7647-01-0

7647-01-0

7722-84-1

7722-84-1

7722-84-1

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1219

1050

1050

2015

2015

2015

F3

CO

CO

CO,MU,R3

CO,MU,R3

CO,MU,R3
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INSTANT POWER 
DRAIN OPENER

IODINE

ISOPROPYL 
ALCOHOL 91 
PERCENT

J-512 SANITIZER

JACQUARD FABRIC 
DYE

JENNIFER`S 
MOSAICS MOSAIC 
STONE CEMENT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical 
Disinfectant

Art Products

Cement/Concrete

8

8

8

6

8

8

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

ART

ART

SCOTCH CORP.

FREY SCIENTIFIC

GENERIC

DIVERSEY

RUPERT GIBBON & 
SPIDER

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM

1571

1706

1026

1076

0844

1861

1661

4024

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

IODINE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

PLASTER OF PARIS

1310-58-3

1310-73-2

7553-56-2

67-63-0

64-17-5

13463-67-7

65997-15-1

26499-65-0

Unknown

Unknown

100%

90 to 99%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1813

1823

3085

1219

1170

CO

CO

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE
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JENNIFER`S 
MOSAICS 
OUTDOOR CEMENT

KLEAN STRIP PAINT
THINNER

KNOCK OUT 
GRAFFITI REMOVER

KRYLON 7012 LOW 
ODOR SPRAY GLUE

KRYLON 
WORKABLE FIXITIF 
1306

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Can

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Cement/Concrete

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

Adhesives

8

8

8

8

8

ART

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

ART

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM

WM. BARR

STATE CHEMICAL

KRYLON

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

1660

1661

4024

1736

2716

0273

0275

0835

1594

0273

1076

1594

0006

0273

0275

1076

1594

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

PLASTER OF PARIS

STODDARD SOLVENT

PSEUDOCUMENE

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

PROPANE

BUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

ACETONE

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

26499-65-0

8052-41-3

95-63-6

106-97-8

111-76-2

141-43-5

74-98-6

106-97-8

67-63-0

74-98-6

67-64-1

106-97-8

111-76-2

67-63-0

74-98-6

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1268

2325

1011

2369

2491

1978

1011

1219

1978

1090

1011

2369

1219

1978

CA

F4

CA

CO

F4

F4

F3

F4

F3

F4

CA

F3

F4
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LATEX PAINT

LA`S TOTALLY 
AWESOME ALL 
PURPOSE 
CLEANER

LA`S TOTALLY 
AWESOME CARPET 
SPOT & STAIN 
REMOVER

LEAD ACID 
BATTERY

LEAD NITRATE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Battery

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Laboratory 
Chemical

8

8

8

8

8

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE LAB

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

AWESOME 
PRODUCTS

AWESOME 
PRODUCTS

GENERIC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

1861

4001

0275

0275

1724

0141

1096

1761

1108

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

SODIUM PHOSPHATE, TRIBASIC

ANTIMONY

LEAD

SULFURIC ACID

LEAD NITRATE

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

111-76-2

111-76-2

7601-54-9

7440-36-0

7439-92-1

7664-93-9

10099-74-8

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

2369

2369

3082

2871

3077

1830

1469

CA

CA

CA,TE

CA,CO

CA,TE
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LEMON SHINE-UP 
(AEROSOL)

LIFT OFF LATEX 
PAINT REMOVER

LINIT STARCH

LIQUID NAIL 
ADHESIVE

LIQUID NAILS 
EXTREME HEAVY 
DUTY LN907

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Cylinder

Other

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Art Products

Adhesives

Adhesives

8

8

8

6

8

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

ART

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

MAINTENANCE

SC JOHNSON

MOTSENBOCKERS

MALCO PRODUCTS

MACCO

PPG INDUSTRIES

0273

1040

1594

2648

0006

0275

0241

1861

4001

1660

3595

4001

4016

BUTANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

SILICA, QUARTZ

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

106-97-8

75-28-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

67-64-1

111-76-2

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

14808-60-7

57-55-6

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1011

1969

1978

1268

1090

2369

F4

F4

F4

F3

F3

CA

CA
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LIQUID NAILS 
PANEL & FOAM 
ADHESIVE

LITHIUM 
CARBONATE

LITHIUM GREASE

LOCTITE POWER 
GRAB

LOCTITE SPRAY 
ADHESIVE

LUBRIMATIC M.P. 
LITHIUM GREASE

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Other

Can

Other

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Adhesives

Laboratory 
Chemical

Lubricant

Adhesives

Adhesives

Lubricant

8

8

6

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE LAB

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

AKZO NOBEL

FREY SCIENTIFIC

WD40

HENKEL CORP.

HENKEL CORP.

CHEMTOOL INC.

1657

1660

4001

4016

1124

1861

1660

0006

1339

0318

0342

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

LITHIUM CARBONATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

ACETONE

n-HEPTANE

CALCIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

CARBON BLACK

14464-46-1

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

554-13-2

13463-67-7

14808-60-7

67-64-1

142-82-5

26264-06-2

1333-86-4

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1090

1206

3077

1361

CA

CA

TE

CA

F3

F3

CA
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LYSOL BRAND III 
DISINFECTANT 
SPRAY

LYSOL 
DISINFECTANT 
SPRAY

LYSOL WIPES

MAGNESIUM

MAINTENANCE PRO
VANDALISM MARK 
REMOVER

Can

Can

Plastic drum

Other

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

8

7

7

8

8

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

SCIENCE LAB

CUSTODIAL

RECKITT BENCKISER

RECKITT BENSKISER

RICKITT BENCKISER

SCIENCELAB.COM

ADVANTAGE 
MARKETING ASSOC.

0273

0844

1594

0273

0844

1594

0844

1136

1118

1255

1810

1866

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

MAGNESIUM

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TOLUENE

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

64-17-5

7439-95-4

68476-85-7

75-09-2

127-18-4

108-88-3

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1011

1170

1978

1011

1170

1978

1170

1869

1075

1593

1897

1294

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA,MU

CA

F3,TE
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MEDIUM CLEAR 
PVC 31018

MINERAL SPIRITS

MIRACLE WOOD 
FILLER

MISTY 
CHALKBOARD 
WHITEBOARD 
CLEANER

MOBIL DRIVE 
CLEAN MOTOR OIL

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Motor Oil

8

6

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

OATEY

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

H.F. STAPLES

AMREP

EXXON MOBIL

0006

0570

1258

1823

3622

1736

0006

1076

0275

0844

1040

1594

2651

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

PVC

STODDARD SOLVENT

ACETONE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

MOTOR OIL

67-64-1

108-94-1

78-93-3

109-99-9

9002-86-2

8052-41-3

67-64-1

67-63-0

111-76-2

64-17-5

75-28-5

74-98-6

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

100%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1090

1915

1193

2056

1268

1090

1219

2369

1170

1969

1978

1270

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4
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MOD PODGE 
GLOSS SERIES

MOD PODGE MATTE
SERIES

NAPA PREM. 
MOTOR OIL 75-100

NATURAL MAGIC 
ODOR ABSORBING 
GEL

NICKEL NITRATE

NITROGEN

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Cylinder

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Art Products

Art Products

Motor Oil

Deodorizer

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

8

8

8

8

8

8

ART

ART

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE LAB

MAINTENANCE

PLAID ENTERPRISES

PLAID ENTERPRISES

NAPA

NATURAL MAGIC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

GENERIC

1998

1998

2651

3319

4059

1375

VINYL ACETATE

VINYL ACETATE

MOTOR OIL

GLYCERIN

NICKEL NITRATE HEXAHYDRATE

NITROGEN

108-05-4

108-05-4

56-81-5

13478-00-7

7727-37-9

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

100%

1 to 9%

100%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1301

1301

1270

3077

1066

CA,F3

CA,F3

CA
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OXIVIR FIVE 16 
CONCENTRATE

OXIVIR TB WIPES

OXYGEN, 
COMPRESSED

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Cylinder

Cylinder

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Medical 
Disinfectant

Medical 
Disinfectant

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

65

65

8

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSETS

CLASS ROOMS

NURSE

DIVERSEY

DIVERSEY

GENERIC

1015

1516

1015

1448

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

PHOSPHORIC ACID

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

OXYGEN

7722-84-1

7664-38-2

7722-84-1

7782-44-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

2015

1805

2015

1072

CO,MU,R3

CO

CO,MU,R3
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PAINTS Can 10 to 99 Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

8MAINTENANCEASSORTED

0006

0054

0103

0206

0273

0275

0342

0518

0519

0528

0606

0616

0744

0758

0773

0792

0804

0840

0841

0844

0851

0878

1036

1040

1041

1043

1047

1074

1076

1118

1222

1255

1258

1268

1279

1285

1292

1321

1322

1329

1330

ACETONE

ALUMINUM

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

CARBON BLACK

NAPHTHA

COAL TAR PITCH

COPPER

DIACETONE ALCOHOL

SILICA, AMORPHOUS  DIATOMACEOUS EARTH

2,3-DIMETHYLBUTANE

DIMETHYL ETHER

DI-n-BUTYL PHTHALATE

DIPENTENE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

2-ETHOXYETHYL ACETATE

ETHYL ACETATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL BENZENE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

IRON OXIDE

ISOBUTANE

ISOBUTYL ACETATE

ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTYL ISOBUTYRATE

ISOPROPYL ACETATE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

METHYL n-AMYL KETONE

2-METHYLPENTANE

METHYL PROPYL KETONE

n-AMYL ACETATE

NAPHTHALENE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

n-BUTYL ALCOHOL

67-64-1

7429-90-5

1336-21-6

8032-32-4

106-97-8

111-76-2

1333-86-4

8030-30-6

65996-93-2

7440-50-8

123-42-2

61790-53-2

79-29-8

115-10-6

84-74-2

138-86-3

34590-94-8

111-15-9

141-78-6

64-17-5

100-41-4

107-21-1

1309-37-1

75-28-5

110-19-0

78-83-1

97-85-8

108-21-4

67-63-0

68476-85-7

67-56-1

75-09-2

78-93-3

108-10-1

110-43-0

107-83-5

107-87-9

628-63-7

91-20-3

123-86-4

71-36-3

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name Manufacturer Purpose Location Container Inventory Units

Sub No Hazardous Chemical Name CAS Number DOT Number Mixture Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1090

1396

2672

1268

1011

2369

1361

1268

3077

1148

2457

1033

3082

2052

1172

1173

1170

1175

3082

1969

1213

1212

2528

1220

1219

1075

1230

1593

1193

1245

1110

1993

1249

1104

1334

1123

1120

F3

F3

CO

F3

F4

CA

CA

F4

CA,F3

F3

F4

TE

TE

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

CA,MU

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA

F3

F3
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PANTASTIC

PASTE FLUX 331770

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Soldering

8

8

KITCHEN

MAINTENANCE

ECOLAB

WORTHINGTON

1339

1340

1366

1594

1613

1657

1659

1660

1736

1773

1861

1866

1929

1998

2014

2021

2037

2047

2648

2716

3510

3595

3716

4000

4001

4016

4033

4132

0844

1698

1905

2030

n-HEPTANE

n-HEXANE

NITROCELLULOSE

PROPANE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

TRIMETHYL BENZENE (mixed isomers)

VINYL ACETATE

XYLENES

ZINC

ZINC OXIDE

ZIRCONIUM

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PSEUDOCUMENE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS, PRECIPITATE & GEL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

BARIUM SULFATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

ZINC STEARATE

ETHYLTOLUENES

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

TRIETHANOLAMINE DODECYLBENZENESULFONATE

ZINC CHLORIDE

142-82-5

110-54-3

9004-70-0

74-98-6

107-98-2

14464-46-1

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

25551-13-7

108-05-4

1330-20-7

7440-66-6

1314-13-2

7440-67-7

8002-05-9

95-63-6

112926-00-8

57-55-6

872-50-4

7727-43-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

557-05-1

25550-14-5

64-17-5

25155-30-0

27323-41-7

7646-85-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1206

1208

2556

1978

3092

1268

1294

2325

1301

1307

1436

3077

2008

1268

2325

1993

1564

3077

1993

1170

3077

9151

2331

F3

F3

F3,R3

F4

F3

CA

CA

F3,TE

CA,F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

TE

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO
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PASTE SOLDERING 
FLUX

PENNZOIL 
OUTBOARD 2-
CYCLE OIL

PERFORMIX PLASTI
DIP

PERMA SCENT 
SPEARMINT

PERMASTONE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Welding Supply

Motor Oil

Other

Deodorizer

Art Products

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

ART

UTILITY

SHELL OIL 
PRODUCTS

PLASTI DIP INT`L.

SIMONIZ

ACTIVA PRODUCTS

0093

2030

2651

1258

1340

1866

0275

1660

4024

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

ZINC CHLORIDE

MOTOR OIL

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

n-HEXANE

TOLUENE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

PLASTER OF PARIS

12125-02-9

7646-85-7

78-93-3

110-54-3

108-88-3

111-76-2

14808-60-7

26499-65-0

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

100%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

90 to 99%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

3077

2331

1270

1193

1208

1294

2369

CO

F3

F3

F3,TE

CA

CA
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PERMATEX ANTI-
SEIZE 80078

PHENOL RED, 1

PHENOLPHTHALEIN

PHENOLPHTHALEIN
TS

PHENOSEAL VINYL 
ADHESIVE CAULK

PINK LOATION 
FOAM CLEANER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

7

8

8

8

65

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE

SCIENCE LAB

MAINTENANCE

BATHROOMS

PERMATEX

FREY SCIENTIFIC

GENERIC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

PHENOSEAL

DIVERSEY

0054

0325

2648

3325

1076

4110

0844

4110

1329

3595

3595

ALUMINUM

CALCIUM OXIDE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

GRAPHITE (NATURAL)

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PHENOLPHTHALEIN

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PHENOLPHTHALEIN

n-BUTYL ACETATE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

7429-90-5

1305-78-8

8002-05-9

7782-42-5

67-63-0

77-09-8

64-17-5

77-09-8

123-86-4

57-55-6

57-55-6

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

70 to 79%

10 to 24%

50 to 59%

100%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1396

1910

1268

1219

1170

1123

F3

CO

F3

F3

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA

F3
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PLASTER OF PARIS

PLUMBER`S PUTTY 
31166

POTASSIUM 
CHROMATE 
SOLUTION

POTASSIUM 
NITRATE

POTASSIUM 
PERMANGANATE

PRESTONE BELT 
DRESSING

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Other

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

8

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE LAB

MAINTENANCE

CUSTOM BUILDING 
PRODUCTS

OATEY

GENERIC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

HONEYWELL

4003

1773

2648

4001

1561

1574

1578

0273

0851

1594

2716

CALCIUM SULFATE

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

CALCIUM CARBONATE

POTASSIUM CHROMATE

POTASSIUM NITRATE

POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

PSEUDOCUMENE

7778-18-9

14807-96-6

8002-05-9

1317-65-3

7789-00-6

7757-79-1

7722-64-7

106-97-8

100-41-4

74-98-6

95-63-6

100%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

80 to 89%

10 to 24%

100%

100%

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1268

9142

1486

1490

1011

1175

1978

2325

F3

CA,MU

F4

CA,F3

F4
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PRESTONE 
WINDSHIELD DE-
ICER

PRO BLOCK 
PRIMER

PRO DOPE

PRO-STRIP

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Sealant

Floor Stripper

8

6

8

8

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

PRESTONE

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

HERCULES

SC JOHNSON

0878

1222

0006

0273

0851

1861

1866

2014

4001

1660

4001

4016

0275

0835

1571

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

CALCIUM CARBONATE

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

107-21-1

67-56-1

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

13463-67-7

108-88-3

1330-20-7

1317-65-3

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

111-76-2

141-43-5

1310-58-3

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

3082

1230

1090

1011

1175

1294

1307

2369

2491

1813

F3,TE

F3

F4

CA,F3

F3,TE

F3

CA

CA

CO

CO
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PURELL ADVANCED
INSTANT HAND 
SANITIZER FOAM

PURPLE PRIMER

PVC CEMENT

QD CONTACT 
CLEANER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

Adhesives

Other

8

7

23

8

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

MAINTENANCE

GOJO IND.

OATEY

OATEY

CRC

0844

1076

0006

0570

1258

1823

0006

0570

1258

1823

0343

1222

1285

1340

2648

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

2-METHYLPENTANE

n-HEXANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

64-17-5

67-63-0

67-64-1

108-94-1

78-93-3

109-99-9

67-64-1

108-94-1

78-93-3

109-99-9

124-38-9

67-56-1

107-83-5

110-54-3

8002-05-9

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

90 to 99%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1170

1219

1090

1915

1193

2056

1090

1915

1193

2056

1013

1230

1993

1208

1268

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3

F3

F3
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QUAD INVISIBLE 
(OSI)

QUAKER STATE 
PEAK 
PERFORMANCE 
5W30 MOTOR OIL

QUARTET RE-
MARK-ABLE 
MARKERBOARD 
CLEANER

QUICK & CLEAN 
HIL-GLO

QUIKRETE 
ADVANCED 
POLYMER 
CONCRETE CRACK 
SEALANT

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Sealant

Motor Oil

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

HENKEL CORP.

SOPUS PRODUCTS

J. PENNER CORP.

HILLYARD

QUIKRETE

0851

1322

1736

2014

2651

0275

1724

0804

1076

1660

4001

ETHYL BENZENE

NAPHTHALENE

STODDARD SOLVENT

XYLENES

MOTOR OIL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

SODIUM PHOSPHATE, TRIBASIC

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

100-41-4

91-20-3

8052-41-3

1330-20-7

111-76-2

7601-54-9

34590-94-8

67-63-0

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1175

1334

1268

1307

1270

2369

3082

1219

CA,F3

CA

F3

CA

F3

CA
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QUIKRETE 
CONCRETE 
PATCHING 
COMPOUND

QUIKRETE 
CONCRETE 
RESURFACER

QUIKRETE EARTH 
ESSENTIALS MINI 
MARBLE

QUIKRETE MINI 
MARBLE

RAID ANT AND 
ROACH KILLER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Bag

Bag

Can

Less than 1

100 to 499

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Cement/Concrete

Cement/Concrete

Lawn/Garden 
Product

Other

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

ART ROOM

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

QUIKRETE

QUIKRETE

QUIKRETE

QUIKRETE

SC JOHNSON

0878

1861

4001

1660

1661

4001

1660

1660

4001

0273

1040

1076

1594

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

CALCIUM CARBONATE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

BUTANE

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

107-21-1

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

1317-65-3

14808-60-7

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

106-97-8

75-28-5

67-63-0

74-98-6

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

100%

10 to 24%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

3082

1011

1969

1219

1978

CA

CA

CA

F4

F4

F3

F4
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REFRIGERANT 22

RENOWN 
CHALKBOARD 
WHITEBOARD 
CLEANER

RENOWN CREAMY 
LEMON FURNITURE
POLISH

RENOWN DUAL P3 
INSECTICIDE

RENOWN NON-
PARA TOSS 
BLOCKS

Cylinder

Can

Can

Can

Box

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

10 to 99

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Refrigerant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Deodorizer

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

NATIONAL 
REFRIGERANTS

AMSAN

AMSAN

INTERLINE BRANDS

INTERLINE BRANDS

0386

0273

0275

0844

1594

1040

1594

2648

0273

1594

3510

CHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

BUTANE

PROPANE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS, PRECIPITATE & GEL

75-45-6

106-97-8

111-76-2

64-17-5

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

106-97-8

74-98-6

112926-00-8

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1018

1011

2369

1170

1978

1969

1978

1268

1011

1978

F4

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4

F4

F3

F4

F4
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RENOWN ORGANIC 
ACID BOWL 
CLEANER

RENOWN PINK 
LOTION FOAM 
CLEANSER

RESTORER

RETARDER

ROCKITE CEMENT

SAND

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Art Products

Cement/Concrete

Laboratory 
Chemical

8

8

8

8

8

8

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

ART

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

AMSAN

AMSAN

HILLYARD

GOLDEN PAINTS

HARTLINE

GENERIC

3595

3595

0804

1076

3595

1661

4003

1660

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

CALCIUM SULFATE

SILICA, QUARTZ

57-55-6

57-55-6

34590-94-8

67-63-0

57-55-6

65997-15-1

7778-18-9

14808-60-7

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1219 F3

CA
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SANI CLOTH PLUS

SANI-T-10 PLUS

SANIT HAND 
SANITIZER

SCREEN CLEANER 
WIPES

SEAL-KRETE 
EPOXY-SEAL

SHEETROCK ALL 
PURP. JOINT 
COMPOUND

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Medical 
Disinfectant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

Other

8

8

8

8

8

8

NURSE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

PDI

SPARTAN CHEMICAL

UNIFIED SOLUTIONS 
FOR CLEANING

FELLOWES

CONVENIENCE 
PRODUCTS

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM

1076

0844

1076

0275

1861

1659

1773

4001

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

MICA

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

CALCIUM CARBONATE

67-63-0

64-17-5

67-63-0

111-76-2

13463-67-7

12001-26-2

14807-96-6

1317-65-3

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1219

1170

1219

2369

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA
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SHEETROCK EASY 
SAND 20

SHEETROCK 
LIGHTWEIGHT 
JOINT COMPOUND

SHEETROCK 
LIGHTWEIGHT 
SETTING TYPE 
JOINT COMPOUND

SHELL FORMULA 
10W30 MOTOR OIL

SHELL FORMULA 
10W40 MOTOR OIL

Bag

Plastic drum

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Other

Other

Motor Oil

Motor Oil

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM

SHELL

SHELL

1659

1660

4001

4015

4024

4086

4001

4086

1659

1660

4001

4024

4086

2651

2651

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

GYPSUM

PLASTER OF PARIS

PERLITE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

PERLITE

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

PLASTER OF PARIS

PERLITE

MOTOR OIL

MOTOR OIL

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

13397-24-5

26499-65-0

93763-70-3

1317-65-3

93763-70-3

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

26499-65-0

93763-70-3

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

100%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1270

1270

CA

CA
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SHERWIN 
WILLIAMS 
CARPENTER`S 
WOOD FILLER

SILICONE II GE500

SILVER NITRATE

SILVER NITRATE 
0.1M SOLUTION

SMOKE CHECK 
SMOKE DETECTOR 
TESTER

SNAPBACK UHS 
RESTORER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Sealant

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Floor Wax

8

8

7

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

GE SILICONES

FREY SCIENTIFIC

GENERIC

HOME SAFEGUARD 
INC.

DIVERSEY INC.

1660

4183

1672

1672

0273

1040

1594

0103

0804

SILICA, QUARTZ

HEXAMETHYLDISILAZANE

SILVER NITRATE

SILVER NITRATE

BUTANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

14808-60-7

999-97-3

7761-88-8

7761-88-8

106-97-8

75-28-5

74-98-6

1336-21-6

34590-94-8

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

2920

1493

1493

1011

1969

1978

2672

CA

CO,F3

CO

CO

F4

F4

F4

CO
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SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE

SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE

SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
DIBASIC 0.1M 
SOLUTION

SODIUMHYDROGEN
SULFITE

SOFT SCRUB 
ORIGINAL 
CLEANSER

SPECIMENS IN 
BIOGARD

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Plastic drum

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

7

8

8

7

8

7

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE

SCIENCE LAB

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE LAB

UNKOWN

FREY SCIENTIFIC

GENERIC

FREY SCIENTIFIC

DIAL CORP.

FREY SCIENTIFIC

1706

1706

1723

1685

4001

0946

0962

1454

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DIBASIC

SODIUM BISULFITE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

FORMALDEHYDE

GLYCOLONITRILE

PARAFORMALDEHYDE

1310-73-2

1310-73-2

7558-79-4

7631-90-5

1317-65-3

50-00-0

107-16-4

30525-89-4

10 to 24%

100%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1823

1823

3082

2693

1198

2213

CO

CO

CO

CA,CO,F4,MU
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SPITFIRE

SPITFIRE

SPITFIRE SC

SPRAY N WIPE

SPRAY PAINT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

7

8

8

8

8

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

DIVERSEY

DIVERSEY

SC JOHNSON

CELLO

RUST-O-LEUM

0275

0835

1571

0275

0835

0275

3595

0275

0006

2014

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ACETONE

XYLENES

111-76-2

141-43-5

1310-58-3

111-76-2

141-43-5

111-76-2

57-55-6

111-76-2

67-64-1

1330-20-7

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

2369

2491

1813

2369

2491

2369

2369

1090

1307

CA

CO

CO

CA

CO

CA

CA

F3

F3
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STA PUT 
PLUMBER`S PUTTY

STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER POLISH

STAINLESS STEEL 
MAGIC

STRAIT LINE 
MARKING CHALK, 
BLUE

STRAIT LINE 
MARKING CHALK, 
WHITE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Sealant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Other

8

8

8

8

8

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

HERCULES

SPARTAN CHEMICAL

MAGIC AMERICAN

IRWIN

IRWIN

1660

4001

4016

0273

1594

0275

0835

1660

1660

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

BUTANE

PROPANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICA, QUARTZ

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

106-97-8

74-98-6

111-76-2

141-43-5

14808-60-7

14808-60-7

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1011

1978

2369

2491

CA

F4

F4

CA

CO

CA

CA
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STRIPING PAINT

STRONTIUM 
NITRATE

SULFUR

SUPER GLUE 30221

SUPER SHINE ALL 
140

SUPREME 
SILICONE M90016

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

7

8

8

8

8

8

TRACTOR SHED

SCIENCE LAB

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

RUST-OLEUM

FREY SCIENTIFIC

GENERIC

ITW PERMATEX

HILLYARD

GE SILICONES

0851

1866

2014

2716

1743

1757

4067

0052

0334

4183

ETHYL BENZENE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

STRONTIUM NITRATE

SULFUR

ETHYL CYANOACRYLATE

alpha-PINENE

CAMPHOR

HEXAMETHYLDISILAZANE

100-41-4

108-88-3

1330-20-7

95-63-6

10042-76-9

7704-34-9

7085-85-0

80-56-8

76-22-2

999-97-3

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

100%

80 to 89%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1175

1294

1307

2325

1507

1350

1993

2368

2717

2920

CA,F3

F3,TE

F3

F3

CO,F3
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SWAN 70  
ISOPROPYL 
ALCOPHOL

SYMMETRY 
FOAMING HAND 
SANITIZER

TEFLON LITHIUM 
GREASE

TEFLON WHITE 
LITHIUM GREASE

TENACITY ALL 
PURPOSE 
CLEANER

TIDE LIQUID 
LAUNDRY 
DETERGENT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lubricant

Lubricant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

7

8

6

8

8

8

NURSE`S 
OFFICE/SCIENCE
LAB

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

SWAN

BUCKEYE

WD-40 COMPANY

DUPONT

BUCKEYE

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

1076

0844

0273

1594

0273

1594

2037

0241

0835

0844

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

BUTANE

PROPANE

BUTANE

PROPANE

ZINC OXIDE

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

ETHANOLAMINE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

67-63-0

64-17-5

106-97-8

74-98-6

106-97-8

74-98-6

1314-13-2

141-43-5

64-17-5

Unknown

60 to 69%

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1219

1170

1011

1978

1011

1978

3077

2491

1170

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4

F4

F4

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE
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TITEBOND II 
PREMIUM WOOD 
GLUE

TRIM STICK

TRUE FLOW CLEAR 
GLOSS SPRAY

TWO CYCLE 
ENGINE OIL.

ULTRA DUSTER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Adhesives

Adhesives

Art Products

Lubricant

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

8

8

7

8

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

ART

BOILER ROOM

CUSTODIAL

FRANKLIN

CASTLE PRODUCTS

RAABE

BRITISH PATROLIUM

AW DISTRIBUTING

0057

0006

0518

0565

0744

1217

1335

0006

0273

0275

0851

1594

1866

2014

2651

0715

ALUMINUM CHLORIDE

ACETONE

NAPHTHA

CYCLOHEXANE

2,3-DIMETHYLBUTANE

METHYL ACETATE

NEOHEXANE

ACETONE

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

MOTOR OIL

1,1-DIFLUOROETHANE

7446-70-0

67-64-1

8030-30-6

110-82-7

79-29-8

79-20-9

75-83-2

67-64-1

106-97-8

111-76-2

100-41-4

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

75-37-6

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

100%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1726

1090

1268

1145

2457

1231

1208

1090

1011

2369

1175

1978

1294

1307

1270

1030

CO

F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F4

CA

CA,F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

F4
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ULTRA FLUX

UNIVERSAL 
INDICATOR 
SOLUTION

VANDALISM 
MARKER REMOVER

VERSABLOCK 
BLOCK PRINT INK

VINEGAR

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Soldering

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Ink

Laboratory 
Chemical

8

8

7

8

8

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE LAB

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

ART

SCIENCE

WOLVERINE JOINING 
TECH.

FREY SCIENTIFIC

DIVERSEY

SAX (ROCK PAINT)

GENERIC

1568

1076

1222

4110

0006

0275

1866

3595

4000

4001

0004

POTASSIUM HYDROGEN FLUORIDE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

PHENOLPHTHALEIN

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

TOLUENE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

BARIUM SULFATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ACETIC ACID

7789-29-9

67-63-0

67-56-1

77-09-8

67-64-1

111-76-2

108-88-3

57-55-6

7727-43-7

1317-65-3

64-19-7

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1811

1219

1230

1090

2369

1294

1564

2789

CO

F3

F3,TE

CA

F3

CA

F3,TE

CO
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VOBAN

WD-40 SPECIALIST 
SPRAY & STAY GEL 
LUBRICANT

WD-40 SPECIALIST 
WHITE LITHIUM 
GREASE

WD40

WEXFORD 
COMPRESSED GAS 
DUSTER

WINDEX 
INSTITUTIONAL

Bag

Can

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lubricant

Lubricant

Lubricant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

8

8

6

8

8

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE 
SHOP

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

FRANK MILLER & 
SONS

WD 40 CO.

WD 40 CO.

WD-40 COMPANY

WALGREENS 
(FALCON SAFETY)

SC JOHNSON

1076

2684

1594

0273

1594

1861

0343

0715

0275

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PINE OIL

PROPANE

BUTANE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE

1,1-DIFLUOROETHANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

67-63-0

8002-09-3

74-98-6

106-97-8

74-98-6

13463-67-7

124-38-9

75-37-6

111-76-2

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

100%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

WILDWOOD CREST BD ED - CREST MEMORIAL E S  (Facility ID 43976200000)

1219

1272

1978

1011

1978

1013

1030

2369

F3

F4

F4

F4

F4

CA
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WINTER HEAT

ZERO (AIR SEAL) 
DUCT SEALANT

ZINC METAL

Bag

Other

Can

100 to 499

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Sealant

Laboratory 
Chemical

8

8

8

BOILER ROOM

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE LAB

SCOTWOOD 
INDUSTRIES

POLYMER ADHESIVES

FREY SCIENTIFIC

0322

0006

1786

1861

2021

CALCIUM HYDROXIDE

ACETONE

tert-BUTYL ACETATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ZINC

1305-62-0

67-64-1

540-88-5

13463-67-7

7440-66-6

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory
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1090

1123

1436

F3

F3

F3


